DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

Gender EDUCATION DECIDED VOTER
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc Green Party Other
Conservative Party Democratic  Québécois
Partv Partv (NDP) (BQ)
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included 823 390 433 204 296 323 31 164 339 289 240 336 188 27 29 3
Weighted 794 386 408 206 281 307 56 288 309 141 246 304 188 27 26 3
The Conservative Party 246 127 118 50 84 112 21 101 86 38 246 - - - - -
31% 33% 29% 24% 30% 37% 37% 35% 28% 27% 100% - - - - -
C * KL * %k * % * %k
The Liberal Party 304 144 160 91 99 114 16 102 121 66 - 304 - - - -
38% 37% 39% 44% 35% 37% 28% 35% 39% 47% - 100% - - - -
* FG JL * % * %k * %
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 188 92 96 53 72 63 17 64 79 28 - - 188 - - -
24% 24% 23% 26% 26% 20% 30% 22% 26% 20% - - 100% - - -
* JK * %k * % * %
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 27 12 15 6 11 10 3 9 11 4 - - - 27 - -
3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% - - - 100% - -
* * % * % * %k
Green Party 26 10 16 6 12 9 - 10 12 4 - - - - 26 -
3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% - 4% 4% 3% - - - - 100% -
* * %k * %k * %k
Other 3 - 3 - 3 - - 2 1 * - - - - - 3
* - 1% - 1% - - 1% * * - - - - - 100%
* * % * %k * %k

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/C
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*!
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/C
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*!
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1_1.[I would rather get a tax break than a new government program.]

Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements

Gender EDUCATION DECIDED VOTER
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc Green Party Other
Conservative Party Democratic  Québécois
Partv Partv (NDP) (BQ)
Base: All Respondents 1012 470 542 265 376 371 46 213 434 319 240 336 188 27 29 3
Weighted
| would rather get a tax break than
government program.
Strongly agree
33% 36% 31% 17% 38% 41% 36% 37% 32% 25% 45% 26% 36% 21% 36% 56%
C C * | I K K * % * % * %k
Somewhat agree 337 155 182 102 120 115 24 106 148 58 88 113 61 13 5 -
33% 32% 35% 36% 32% 32% 29% 28% 37% 37% 36% 37% 32% 48% 21% -
* G G * % * % * %k
Somewhat disagree 182 96 86 72 60 50 12 67 70 33 34 68 32 4 8 1
18% 20% 17% 26% 16% 14% 14% 18% 18% 21% 14% 22% 17% 16% 31% 44%
DE * J * %k * % * %
Strongly disagree 52 23 29 16 18 19 2 14 20 16 4 19 17 2 2 -
5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 10% 2% 6% 9% 9% 8% -
* FGH J J * %k * %k * %k
Don't know 105 40 64 45 34 26 16 50 30 9 9 26 10 2 1 -
10% 8% 12% 16% 9% 7% 19% 13% 8% 6% 4% 8% 5% 6% 5% -
DE HI* HI J * % * % * %
Top2Box (Agree) 672 331 341 149 262 261 54 245 276 97 199 192 128 18 15 2
66% 67% 65% 53% 70% 73% 65% 65% 70% 63% 81% 63% 68% 69% 56% 56%
C C * I KL * % * %k * %
Low2Box (Disagree) 235 119 116 88 78 68 13 81 91 49 38 87 50 7 10 1
23% 24% 22% 31% 21% 19% 16% 22% 23% 32% 15% 29% 26% 25% 38% 44%
DE * FGH J J * % * % * %k

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/C
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*!
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/C
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*!
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1_2.[Governments must spend within their means even if that requires cutting some programs and services.]

Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements

Gender EDUCATION DECIDED VOTER
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc  Green Party Other
Conservative Party Democratic Québécois
Partv Partv (NDP) (BO)
Base: All Respondents 1012 470 542 265 376 371 46 213 434 319 240 336 188 27 29 3
Weighted
Governments must spend within their means
even if that requires cutting some programs
and services
Strongly agree 25
27% 32% 22% 22% 24% 33% 30% 25% 27% 28% 42% 23% 22% 25% 38% -
B CcD * KL ok ok ok
Somewhat agree 374 166 208 98 135 140 14 141 154 64 86 125 78 10 8 2
37% 34% 40% 35% 36% 40% 17% 38% 39% 41% 35% 41% 41% 38% 31% 71%
* F F F *k *k *k
Somewhat disagree 212 100 112 64 88 59 24 72 80 36 37 78 45 3 4 1
21% 20% 21% 23% 24% 17% 29% 19% 20% 23% 15% 26% 24% 9% 17% 29%
E * J J ok ok ok
Strongly disagree 68 33 35 22 30 17 4 23 31 10 12 16 20 5 3 -
7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 5% 4% 6% 8% 6% 5% 5% 11% 20% 13% -
* JK *ok ok ok
Don't know 88 35 53 35 31 23 16 46 23 4 8 17 4 2 * -
9% 7% 10% 12% 8% 6% 20% 12% 6% 2% 3% 5% 2% 8% 1% -
E Hl* HI 1 ok ok ok
Top2Box (Agree) 644 323 321 161 226 257 39 236 262 107 189 193 118 17 18 2
64% 66% 62% 57% 60% 72% 47% 63% 66% 69% 77% 64% 63% 63% 69% 71%
CcD * F F KL ok ok ok
Low2Box (Disagree) 280 133 147 86 118 76 28 95 112 45 48 94 65 8 8 1
28% 27% 28% 31% 32% 21% 33% 25% 28% 29% 20% 31% 35% 29% 30% 29%
E E * J J ok ok ok

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3.[Government must provide key social programs even if that means increasing taxes..

Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements

Gender EDUCATION DECIDED VOTER
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc Green Party Other
Conservative Party Democratic  Québécois
Partv Partv (NDP) (BQ)
Base: All Respondents 1012 470 542 265 376 371 46 213 434 319 240 336 188 27 29 3
Weighted
Government must provide key social programs
even if that means increasing taxes.
Strongly agree 135 67 68 51 38 46 9 42 53 31 18 52 41 2 4 -
13% 14% 13% 18% 10% 13% 11% 11% 13% 20% 7% 17% 22% 7% 17% -
D * GH J J * %k *k * %k
Somewhat agree 369 181 188 100 130 139 21 129 152 67 81 136 76 15 11 *
36% 37% 36% 36% 35% 39% 25% 34% 38% 43% 33% 45% 41% 57% 40% 16%
* FG J * %k *k *k
Somewhat disagree 285 136 149 79 117 90 28 108 112 36 91 77 40 6 5 1
28% 28% 29% 28% 31% 25% 34% 29% 28% 23% 37% 25% 21% 23% 18% 29%
* KL * %k *k * %k
Strongly disagree 137 72 65 19 58 60 10 56 54 18 45 25 26 2 6 2
14% 15% 12% 7% 16% 17% 11% 15% 14% 11% 19% 8% 14% 7% 23% 56%
c C * K * %k *k * %k
Don't know 86 34 52 34 32 20 14 42 25 4 11 15 4 2 * -
8% 7% 10% 12% 8% 6% 17% 11% 6% 3% 4% 5% 2% 6% 1% -
E HI* HI I * %k * ok * %k
Top2Box (Agree) 504 248 256 151 168 185 31 170 205 98 98 188 117 17 15 *
50% 51% 49% 54% 45% 52% 37% 45% 52% 63% 40% 62% 63% 64% 57% 16%
* FGH J J * %k *k * %k
Low2Box (Disagree) 422 209 213 97 175 150 38 164 166 54 137 102 66 8 11 3
42% 43% 41% 34% 47% 42% 46% 44% 42% 35% 56% 34% 35% 30% 41% 84%
c * I I KL * %k *k * %k

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,}/K/L/M/N/C
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*|
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/C
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*|
Table of Contents



